Confidentiality Subject to clause 17.2, each party agrees to treat as confidential the other party's Confidential Information, and agree not to divulge it to any third party, without the other party's written consent. Both parties agree to: (a) use the Confidential Information of the other party only to the extent required for the purpose it was provided; (b) not copy or reproduce any of the Confidential Information of the other party in any way; Lewrey. If any of the Goods are damaged or destroyed following delivery but prior to ownership passing to the Client, the Supplier's entitled to receive all instruince proceeds payable for the Goods. The production of these terms and conditions by the Supplier's sufficient evidence of the Supplier's rights to receive the instruince proceeds without the need for any person dealing with the Supplier to make turther ensuring. 13.3

- 8.3 "Supplier" means BH Supplies Pty Ltd T/A Recompute, its successors and assigns or any person acting on behalf of and with the authority of BH Stipplies Pty Ltd T/A Recompute.
 - Unless otherwise stated in writing by the Supplier, all third-party 14. software is supplied at the Cherr's alwing rest and is per un any way responsible for the implementation or effects of any packets, 14.1 updates, or fixes' offered by the manufacturer of that software. The Supplier, shall not be held liable for any loss, corruption, deletion of these or data (including, but not limited to software programmes), or damage to hardware or components resulting. Iform

Recompute – Terms & Conditions of Trade

14.8

ucesum u mes or data (including, but not limited to soft programmes), or damage to hardware or components resulting the Services provided by the Supplier, it is the sole responsibilit the Client to back-up any data which they believe to be impor-valuable, or irreplaceable pror to the Supplier providing software and data and the Supplier is not required to advisi remind the Client of appropriate backup procedures. 14.2

Definitions

The automic of the Supples Yu lark Record as specified in a with the automic of the Supples Yu lark Record as specified in any Record as the person's buying the Goods as specified in any Record as the person's buying the Goods as specified in any Record as the person's buying the Goods as specified in any Record as the person's buying the Goods as specified in any Record and Severally. The specified is the specific of the Coods and the severally. To cools of relating the attributes any tiles, information, printed or virtual material, data, products, hardware or software - whether supplet from a third party or where custom developed or programmet? On the Chern the Adverse and the several stranger and the supplet of the Goods, specifications and other sevices as agreed between the parkets supplet to the Supplet to the Supplet and the several stranger and the location of the Chern at which the Goods are installed, and there the context so permits the terms Goods or Services' where the context so permits the terms Goods or Services' shall be interchangeable for the offer.

Price' means the Price payable for the Goods as agreed between the Supplier and the Client in accordance with clause 6 below.
 "Confidential Information" means information."

The support and the contraint accounting with classe of below. "Confidential information" means information of a confidential nature whether oral, written or in electronic form including, but not limited to, this agreement, either party's intellectual Property, operational information, know-how, trade secrets, financial and commercial affans, contracts, client information and pricing details.

Acceptance The Client is taken to have exclusively accepted and is immediately bound, jointly and severally, by these terms and conditions if the Client places an order for a cacepts delivery of the Goods. These terms and conditions may only be amended with the Suppler's consent in writing and shall preval to the extent of any inconsistency with any other document or agreement between the Client and the Supplier.

Different. The Client acknowledges and agrees that: The Client acknowledges and agrees that: The Supplier does not quarantee the websites performance or availability of any of its Goods; and 0) on-line ordering may be unavailable from time to time for regularly scheduled maintenance and/or upgrades; and (c) there are inherent hazarts in electronic distribution and as such the Supplier cannot warrant against delays or errors in ratemiting data between the Client and the Supplier including using the Supplier will not be liable for any losses which the Client superises as a result to online-ordering not being available Client superises as a result to terminate your order if it learns

The Suppler reserves the right to terminate your order if it learns that you have provided false or misleading information, interfered with other users or the administration of the Supplier's Services, or violated these terms and conditions.

Electronic Transactions Act 2000 Electronic signatures shall be deemed to be accepted by either party providing that the parties have completed with Section 9 of the Electronic Transactions Act 2000 or any other applicable provisions of that Act or any Regulations referred to in that Act.

Change in Control The Client shall give the Supplier not less than fourteen (14) days prior written notice of any troposed change of ownership of the Client and/or any orther change in the Client's cleatals (including but not limited to, changes in the Client's name, address, contact phone or fax numbers, or fusions spractice). The Client's failure lib of 12. any loss incurred by the Supplier as a result of the Client's failure to 12.1

(c) Client; or (b) the Price as at the date of delivery of the Goods according to the Supplier's current price list; or (c) the Supplier's quoted price (subject to clause 6.2) which will be period of thirty (30) days. The Supplier reserves the right to change the Price if a variation to the Supplier's guotation is reducested. At the Supplier's sole discretion a non-refundable deposit may be remured.

for payment for the Goods being of the essence, the Price will avable by the Client on the date/s determined by the Supplier,

the date specified on any invoice or other form as being the date for payment; or

failing any notice to the contrary, the date which is seven (7) days following the date of any invoice given to the Client by the

to between the Client and the Slipplief. "I the include GST. In addition to the Price the Client must pay to the Supplier an arround equal to any GST the Supplier must pay to the Supplier by the Supplier under this or any other agreement for the safe of the Goods. The Client must pay GST, without deduction or set off of any other amounts, at the same time and on the same basis as the Client pays the Price in addition the Client must pay or other taxos and dudes that may the expressly included in the Price except where they are expressly included in the Price.

22-5
 26/2007 Delivery of the Goods is taken to occur at the time that
 22-6
 26/2007 Delivery of the Goods is taken to occur at the time that
 22-6
 26/2007 Delivery of the Goods is taken to occur at the time that
 22-6
 26/2007 Delivery of the Collect's nominated carrier takes possession of
 27-7
 27-7
 27-7
 27-7
 27-7

agreement. Any time or date given by the Supplier to the Client is an estimate 13. only. The Client must still accept delivery of the Goods even if late 13.1 and the Supplier will not be lable for any loss or damage incurred by the Client as a result of the delivery being late.

Risk of damage to or loss of the Goods passes to the Client on Delivery and the Client must insure the Goods on or before 13.2

Supplier. Payment may be made by cash, cheque (with prior approval and must be cleared before release of the Goods), bank cheque, electronicion-line banking, credit card (plus a surcharge of up to three percent (3%) of the Price), or by any other method as agreed to between the Cleint and the Supplicit.

Price and Payment At the Supplier's sole discretion the Price shall be either: (a) as indicated on any invoice provided by the Supplier to the Client or

1. 1.1

1.2

1.3

1.4

1.5

2. 2.1

22

2.3

2.4

2.5

3. 3.1

3.2 The

4. 4 1

5. 5.1

6.1

6.2

6.3

6.4

6.5

6.6

7. 7.1

72

7.3

7.4

8.1 8.1

8.2

Change in Control

ch may on del

(a) (b) (c)

(d)

elivery of the Goods; re delivery of the Goods;

Acceptance

- Client's Responsibilities
 14.3
 The Client shall, when placing an order with the Supplier for Goods,
 provide whatever data and information the Supplier requires in order
 14.4
 to supply the Goods to the Client.
 The Client shall ensure that the Supplier segures in order
 (a) have full access to the Goods and all ancillary equipment at all
 reasonable times for the purpose of providing the Services;
 (b) are provided with all information, facilities, services and
 accessories reasonably required by the Supplier to enable it to
 the Client share hardwork and the supplier's period enable it to
 the Client share watchwaterees that it is their sole resonnsitive to
 the Client hardwork acknowledges that it is their sole resonnsitive to
 the Client hardwork acknowledges that it is their sole resonnsitive to
 the Client here hardworkledges that it is their sole resonnsitive to
 the client here the acknowledges that it is their sole resonnsitive to
 the client here the acknowledges that it is their sole resonnsitive to
 the client here the state that its their sole resonnsitive to
 the sole of the
- comply with its obligations under this agreement. The Client hereby acknowledges that it is their sole responsibility to: (a) establish and maintain proper operation methods consistence with any instructions provided by the manufacturer or supplier of the Goods; (b)
- of the Goods; establish and maintain adequate data back-up plans and 14.7 methods; implement proper procedures for restart of programs and equipment and recovery of data in event of malfunction and mightement checks to sadisfy valuity of operation; (C)
- (d) comply with requirements of any responsible governmental or statutory authority.

ent's Disclaime

9.3

12.2

12.5

inconsistency with any other document or agreement between the Client and the Suppler. None of the Suppler's agents or representatives are authorised to suppler bound by the manager of the Suppler in writing roots the Suppler bound by any such unauthorised statements. These terms and conditions are meant to be read in conjunction with the Terms and Conditions posted on the Suppler's website. In there at any inconsistencies between the two documents then the there at a suppled on the basis of specifications, information and instructions provided by the Client to the Suppler (whether written or, verbal). The Client to the Suppler whether in the suppler (Suppler) and the client of the Suppler written or, verbal). The Client to the Suppler (whether once accented by the Suppler the Client of the Suppler (whether supple) (Societ Suppler) by the Client to the supple of the supple (Societ Suppler) by the Client of the Suppler (whether the supple (Societ Suppler) by the Client to the supple (Societ Suppler) by the Suppler shall not accept any liability for the supple (Societ Societ Suppler) by the Client to the client or weight or may charge the Client additional toss incurred thereby in rectifying the Client or weight or misinterpretation thered, and the Suppler (1) 11.2 (result whether client additional toss incurred thereby in rectifying the Client or weight or misinterpretation thered, and the Suppler (1) 11.3 Client's Juscaamer The Client Netebol Sector Statistics and the Client Netebol Netbol Netbol The Client Sector Network Sector Network Netwo that the Supplier shall not be bound by nor responsible for any term, condition, representation or warranty other than the warranty given by the manufacturer which warranty shall be personal to the Client 14.9 and shall not be transferable to any subsequent Client.

- Title The Supplier and the Client agree that ownership of the Goods shall not pass until: (a) the Client has paid the Supplier all amounts owing to the Supplier, and met all of its other obligations to the Supplier. Receive Client has paid the disponent of payment other than cash shall not the ended to be quayment until that form of payment has been honoured, cleared or recognised. Its further agreed that: (a) until ownership of the Goods passes to the Client in accordance with clause 11.1 that the Client is only a balaries of the Goods and must return the Goods to the Supplier on request.
- request. (b) the Client holds the benefit of the Client's insurance of the Goods on trust for the Supplier and must pay to the Supplier the proceeds of any insurance in the event of the Goods being lost, damaged or destroyed.
- The process of any software of the support of the s (C)
- (d)
- 14.10 (e) (f)
- recover possession of the Goods. the Supplier may recover possession of any Goods in transit whether or not delivery has occurred. the Client shall not charge or grant an encumbrance over the Goods nor grant nor otherwise give away any interest in the Goods while they remain the profery of the Supplier. (a)
- the Supplier may commence proceedings to recover the Price of the Goods sold notwithstanding that ownership of the Goods 14.11 has not passed to the Client.

Personal Property Securities Act 2009 ("PPSA") In this clause financing statement, financing change state security agreement, and security interest has the meaning give 14.12 It by the PPSA. We assume that we construct that use intentialing given to Upon assenting to these terms and conditions in writing the Client 15. Acknowledges and agrees that these terms and conditions 15.1 creates a security adjecement for the purposes of the PPSA and recates a security adjecement for the client to the Supplier for Services - that have previously been supplied and that will be supplied in the 15.2 future by the Supplier to the Client. The Client undertakes to:

CHEATL UNLETTAKES TO: promptly sign any further documents and/or provide any further information (such information to be complete, accurate and up-to-date in all respects) which the Supplier may reasonably require to:

- 15.3
- require to; (i) register a financing statement or financing change statement in relation to a security interest on the Personal Property Securities Register; (ii) register any other document required to be registered by the PPSA; or
- the PPSA; for an experiment required to be registered by **16**. (iii) correct a defect in a statement referred to in clause 12.3(a) ^{16.1} (i) or 12.3(a)(ii); indemnity and used to be the provided of the pro
- (i) or 12.3(a)(i); (b) indemnity, and upon demand reimburse, the Supplier for all expenses incurred in registering a financing statement or financing change statement on the Personal Property Securities Register established by the PPSA or releasing any Goods charget thereby; (c)
- not register a financing change statement in respect of a security interest without the prior written consent of the Supplier.
- Supplier, indicate warrout use prior written consent of the Supplier. The term is to be registered, a financing statement or a financing change statement in relation to the Goods and/or collateral (account) in favour of a third party without the prior written corsent of the Supplier; (e) immediately advise the Supplier of any material change in its business practices of selling the Goods which would result in a The Supplier and the Client agreement created by these terms and conditions.
- The Client waives their rights to receive notices under sections 95, 118, 121(4), 130, 132(3)(d) and 132(4) of the PPSA. The Client waives their rights as a grantor and/or a debtor under sections 142 and 143 of the PPSA.
- Unless otherwise agreed to in writing by the Supplier, the Client 16.5 waives their right to receive a verification statement in accordance with section 157 of the PPSA. with section 157 of the PPSA. The Client must unconditionally ratify any actions taken by the Supplier under clauses 12.3 to 12.5.
- Subject to any express provisions to the contrary nothing in these terms and conditions is intended to have the effect of contracting out of any of the provisions of the PPSA.
- Security and Charge In consideration of the Supplier agreeing to supply the Goods, the Client charges all of its rights, title and interest (whether joint or several) in any land, really or other assets capable of being charged, owned by the Client either new or in the future, to secure thad conditions (including, but not limited to the payment of any conditions (including, but not limited to the payment of any
- and conditions (including, but or local initiated to, the payment of any more). The Client indemnifies the Supplier from and against all the Supplier's costs and disburgements including legal costs on a solicitor and own client basis incurred in exercising the Supplier's rights under first calcuse. Digits under first calcuse in the Supplier's cost of the Supplier's as the Client's true and lawful atomey's to perform all incetssary acts to give effect to the provisions of this clause at incurred by the client's true and lawful atomey's to perform all incurred by the client's true and lawful atomey's to perform all including; but not limited to, signing any document on the Client's behall. 17. 17.1 17.2
- Please note that a larger print version of these terms and conditions is available from the Supplier on request.

Defects, Warranties and Returns, Competition and Consumer Act 2010 (CCA) Act 2010 (CCA)¹⁰⁵ the interfections, ecologication to constants, The Client must inspect the Goods impediately on delivery and must within three (3) days of delivery notify the Suppler in writing of comply with the description or quote. The Client must notify any other any such delect becomes when U good a such notification the Client must allow the Suppler to inspect the Goods. Under applicable State, Territory, and Commonwealth Law (including, without limitation the CCA), certain statutory implied guaranties and the the CCA may be implied into these terms and 17.3 for a school the action of the state of the school the Delection of the school the school the terms and the school the duaranties and the the cCA may be implied into these terms and 17.4 be Surviver actionation that and the the school the school the school the school the school that and the school the school the school the school that and the school the school the school the the Surviver actionation the school t

- The Supplier acknowledges that nothing in these terms and conditions purports to modify or exclude the Non-Excluded
- Contained: Except as expressly set out in these terms and conditions or in respect of the None-Childed Guarantess. The Suppler makes in 17.5 conditions including but not interest to the quality or suitability of the Goods. The Suppler's liability in respect of these warantees is limited to the fullest extent permitted by law.
- the Client is a consumer within the meaning of the CCA, the upplier's liability is limited to the extent permitted by section 64A of produces.
- imited to the value of any express warranty or warranty card provided to the Client by the Supplier at the Supplier's sole discretion; limited to any warranty to which the Supplier is entitled, if the Supplier did not manufacture the Goods: (b)
- (c) otherwise negated absolutely. Subject to this clause 14, returns will only be accepted provided that
- (a) (b) (c)
- (d) 19.3
- ubject to this clause 14, returns will only be accepted provided at: (i) the Claunt has compiled with the provisions of clause 14.1; and (i) the Supplier has agreed that the Goods are detective; and (i) the Goods are returned within a reasonable time at the Clause 54.1 fold score the conder are detective; and (i) the Could are returned in as in the Could are detective; and (i) the Could are testimated in as is possible. Ownitstanding clauses 14.1 fold Ab of usubject to the CCA: (i) the Supplier shall not be liable for any defect or damage which may be claused or party caused by or arise as a result of: (ii) the Cleint failing to properly maintain or store any Goods; (iii) the Cleint tailing to properly maintain or store any Goods; (iii) the Cleint failing to properly maintain or store any Goods; (iii) the Cleint failing to fold) way instructions or guidelines provided by the Supplier; (v) the Cleint failing to fold) way instructions or guidelines provided by the Supplier; (v) the Cleint failing to fold) way instructions or guidelines provided by the Supplier; (v) the Cleint failing to fold) way instructions or guidelines provided by the Supplier; 19.4

- ¹ provided by the Supplier; (v) fair wear and tear, any accident, or act of God. the warranty shall cease and the Supplier shall thereafter in no circumstances be liable under the terms of the warranty if the workmarship is repared, altered or overhauled without the Support Subwirds are consistent as a constrained and are and the support subwirds and an are supported as a consumable and are support subwirds and support and an are supported as a consumable and are supported as a constrained as a constrained as a constrained as a support subwirds and an are supported as a consumable and are supported as a constrained as a constrained as a constrained as a support subwirds and a constrained as a constrained as a support of the su (b)
- 19.6
- Supplier's consent; (c) laptop batteries are considered a consumable and are therefore not covered under warranty. The Supplier will not supply a battery that does not hold a charge (d) not warranty is given for: (i) software configurations relating to drivers and operating
- systems; virus infections; power surges; physical damage; Bios passwords.
- (r) EXEMPTION In respect of all claims the Supplier shall not be liable to compensate the Client for any delay in either replacing or repairing the workmanship/Goods or in property assessing the Client's claim. (e)

In the case of second hand Goods, unless the Client is a consumer under the CCA, the Client acknowledges that it has had ful - second regit output, unless the Literit is a consumer fer the CCA, the Client acknowledges that it has had full portunity to inspect the second hand Goods immediately on very and access them with all faults and that to the extent mitted by law ho variantly is given by the Suppler as to they unlow or otherwise. Is expressly excluded. The Client orgonous and agrees that the Suppler has agreed to provide Client with the second hand Goods and calculated the Price of second hand Goods in tellance of this clause 14.10. oppor ure second name Goots in reliance of this clause 14.10. The Supplier may in its absolute discretion accept non-defective Goods for return in which case the Supplier may require the Client to pay handling less of up to twenty percent (20%) of the value of the returned Goots plus any freight costs. Neutrined Goots plus any registric data clause if the Supplier is solution of the Supplier will only accept a return on the conditions imposed by that law. 197 19.8

- tellectual Property where the Supplier has designed, drawn or developed Goods for the Client, their the copyright in any designs and drawings and 19.9 couments shall remain the property of the Supplier. documents shall remain the property of the Supplier. The Client warrants that all designs, specifications or instructions given to the Supplier will not cause the Supplier to infringe any Beams rediffer and the Common Tearness in All the Supplier in respect of any such infringement. The Client agrees that the Supplier may (at no cost) use for the purposes of marketing or entry into any competition, any 20.1 documents, designs, drawings or Goods which the Supplier has created to the Client.

- 20.2
- Created for the Client.
 Default and Consequences of Default
 Interest on overdue involces shall accord payment, at a rate of two
 and a hall percent (2.5%) per calendar month (and at the Suppler's
 sple discretion such interest shall accord payment, at a rate of two
 and a hall percent (2.5%) per calendar month (and at the Suppler's
 sple discretion such interest shall accord payment, at a rate of two
 and a hall percent (2.5%) per calendar month (and at the Suppler's
 the Client was the Suppler any money the Client shall indemnify
 the Suppler from and against at occash and (sburgements) incurted
 the Client was the Suppler any money the Client shall indemnify
 the Suppler from and against at occash and using the client was
 there all and the suppler any money the Client shall indemnify
 the Suppler's contract default fee, and bank dishonour fees).
 Further to any udgement to the Supplier by credit
 bis contract, if a Client'has made payment to the Supplier by credit
 bis contract, if a Client'has made payment to the Supplier by credit
 bis contract, if a Client'has made payment to the Supplier by credit
 bis contract, if a Client'has made payment to the Supplier by credit
 bis contract, if a Client'has made payment to the Supplier by credit
 bis contract, if a Client'has made payment to the Supplier by credit
 bis contract, if a Client'has made payment to the Supplier by credit
 bis contract, if a Client'has made payment to the Supplier by credit
 bis contract, if a Client'has made payment to the Supplier by credit
 bis contract, the anount of the reversed fractions in a diffiont in
 any further costs incurred by the Supplier under this clause. If
 where it can be proven that such reversal is found to be lifegal,
 fraudulent of montaversition is the Client's obligations under this
 without travertive than vancer remedies the Supplier by credit
 bis contract the tant and the contract the reversal the contract on the supplier by credit
 bis contract the tant contract the reversal the contract on the client's obligations under this
 bis the **21.** 21.1 21.2
- fraudulent or in contravention to the Client's obligations under this agreement. Without prejudice to any other remedies the Supplier may have, if at any time the Client is in breach of any obligation (including these relating to payment) under these terms and conditions the Supplier supplier will not lealible to the Client for any loss or damage the Client suffers because the Supplier has exercised its rights under this clause. 21.3
- this clause. Without prejudice to the Supplier's other remedies at la Supplier shall be entitled to cancel all or any part of any order Clieft which remains unufilled and all amounts owing Supplier shall, whether or not due for payment, become imme mayable if law the er of the to the 21.4
- any money payable to the Supplier becomes overdue, or in the Supplier's opinion the Client will be unable to make a payment 21.5 when it falls due: (b)
- when it tails due; the Client becomes insolvent, convenes a meeting with its 21.6 creditors or proposes or enters into an arrangement with creditors, or makes an assignment for the benefit of its creditors;
- creations; or a receiver, manager, liquidator (provisional or otherwise) or similar person is appointed in respect of the Client or any asset of the Client. 21.7 (c) Confidentiality

21.8

- (c) only disclose the other party's Confidential Information to: (i) employees and contractors who need access to the information and who have agreed to keep it confidential, (ii) its legal advisers and insurance providers if those persons undertake to keep such information confidential, and

- In andeflake to keep such nitormation confidential: and units and units

Cancellation

Cancentation The Supplier may cancel any contract to which these terms and conditions apply of cancel where no concert any time before the supplier shall be applied to the supplier shall be the such potce the Supplier shall near the any to the client any more value the client for the Goods. The Supplier shall not be liable for any loss or damage whatsoever anising from such cancellation.

Privacy Act 1988

18.1

Trivady Act 1996 The Clent agrees for the Supplier to obtain from a credit reporting body (CRB) a credit report containing personal credit information (e.g., name, address, D.O.B, occlupation, previous credit applications, credit history) about the Client in relation to credit provided by the Supplier.

- applications, credit history, about the Client in relation to credit provided by the Supplier. The Client agrees, that the Supplier may exchange information about the Client with hose credit providers and with related body corporates for the following purposes. (a) to assess an application by the Client, and/or (b) to notify other credit providers of a default by the Client; and/or (c) to exchange information with pither credit providers as to the other credit providers; and/or (d) to assess the credit-workings of the Client is not explored the client and a consumer credit report to collect overtup payment on commercial credit. The Client capes that presonal credit information provided may be used and relatinged by the Supplier being given a consumer credit report to collect overtup payment on commercial credit. The Client capes that personal credit information provided may be used and relatinged by the Supplier being the tollowing purposes (and (d) an approximation of Goods; and/or (d) and provision of Goods; and/or (d) the provision of Goods; and/or (d) payment and/or status in relation to the provision of Goods; and/or
- and/or processing of any payment instructions, direct debit facilities and/or credit facilities requested by the Client; and/or enabling the collection of amounts outstanding in relation to the Goods (c) (d)

- (a) etaaling the conecutor of amounts outsaming in relation to the Example of the source of the source of the source of the source of the tollowing purposes.
 (a) to obtain a consumer credit report.
 (b) allow the CRB to create or maintain a credit information file about the CRB to create or maintain a credit information file about the CRB to create or maintain a credit information file about the CRB to create or maintain a credit information file about the CRB to create or maintain a credit information file about the CRB to create or maintain a credit information file about the CRB to credit provider and that the Supplier is a current credit provider to the Clerent; (c) whether the credit provider is a licensee; (d) hore of consumer credit; (b) the of consumer credit;
- (c) (d) (e)
- whether the credit provider is a licensee; type of consumer credit; teals: concerning th date of comtencement/termination of the credit account and the amount requested); advice of consumer credit defaults, overdue accounts, loan repayments or outstanding mones which are overdue by more than saxy (60) days and for which written notice for request of by advecting the second second second second second by advecting the second second second second second than saxy (60) days and for which written notice for request of by atternatively that the Client no longer has any overdue accounts and the Suppler has been paid or otherwise discharged and all details surrounding that discharge(e.g. dates of payments). (f)
- (g) information that, in the opinion of the Supplier, the Client has committed a serious credit infringement;
- (h) advice that the amount of the Client's overdue payment is equal to or more than one hundred and fifty dollars (\$150). The Client shall have the right to request (by e-mail) from the European client shall have the right to request (by e-mail) from the

plier: a copy of the information about the Client retained by the Supplier and the right to request that the Supplier correct any incorrect information, and

Subject and the region to request title the compare tortex they incorrect information; and to the information and decloses any personal information. The Supplier to the purpose of direct marketing. The Supplier will destroy personal information upon the Client's request (by e-mail) or if is no longer required unless it is required to the anished and/or stored in accordance with the law. The Client's market approxy compliant by contacting the Supplier will respond to that compliant within seven in the client's e-equired to the client's e-equired in accordance with the law. The Client can make a privacy compliant by contacting the Supplier ya e-mail. The Supplier will respond to that compliant within seven esolution provided, the Client can make a compliant with the supplier solution provided, the Client can make a compliant to the Information Commissioner at www.oac.gov.au.

Unpaid Seller's Rights Where the Client has left any item with the Supplier for repair, modification, exchange or for the Supplier has not received or service in relation to the item and the Supplier has not received or been tendered the whole of any monies owing to the Supplier are paid: (a) a lien on the item, and (b) the right to retain or sell the item, such eals to be any accordance with any.

(c) the rest of the end of the item, such sale to be undertaken in accordinate with any legislation applicable to the sale or disposal of uncollected goods. The lien of the Supplier shall continue despite the commercement of proceedings, or judgment for any monies owing to the Supplier having been bottamed against the Client.

having been obtained against the Client. General The failure by the Supplier to enforce any provision of these terms and conditions shall not be treated as a waiver of that provision, nor and conditions shall not be treated as a waiver of that provision. If any provision, If any provision of these terms and conditions shall be invalid, void, illegal or unenforceable the validity, existence, legally and enforceabling of the remaining provisions shall not be affected, prejudiced or implared. These terms and conditions and any contract to which they apply these terms and conditions and any contract to which they apply by the terms of the south Walas in which they souther here its binobal place of business, and are subject to the prediction of the Client for any indirect and/or consequential loss and/or expense (including loss of profit) suffered by the Client which under no circuitrisances shall exceed the Price of the 60061. The Client shall not be entited to set off against, or deduct from the Price shall not be entited to set off against, or deduct from the Price, any sums owed or claimed to be werd to be cleared by and which under no circuitrisances shall exceed the Price of the 60061. The Client shall not be entited to set off against, or deduct from the Price, any sums owed or claimed to be werd to be cleared by and the suppler for to sin displue.

The Supplier may license or sub-contract all or any part of its rights and obligations without the Client's consent.

and obligations without the Clarits consent. The Client agrees that the Supplier makes a change to these terms and conditions. Hen that change will take effect from the change terms and conditions. Hen that change will take effect from the change terms and conditions. Hen that change will take effect from the change will be taken to have accepted such changes the Client makes a turther request for the Supplier to provide Goods to the Client. Neither party shall be liable for any default due to any act of God, war, terforsm, strike, lock-out, indistrial action, there party act of God, war, terforsm, strike, lock-out, indistrial action, there party. The Client warrants that it has the power to enter into agreement and has obtained and precessary automiciations to allow it and valid legal obligations on it.

© Copyright - EC Credit Control 1999 - 2015